56
Rotary Actuator
• The Rotary Actuator features an ultra-thin size and high power on account of the
use of an elliptic cylinder.
• Backlash is eliminated.  Angle fine adjustment, air cushion adjustment and rack
pinion adjustment functions are equipped.
• System control is possible by attachment of a magnetic sensor (option).
• The flat bottom is very convenient for your own layout.

n
HR
Model Designation (Example)
(1) Cylinder area
400
(1)
 Code 200	 400	 600
 Cylinder area 6.9cm2 12.9cm2 19.6cm2
ABC
(4)
90
(2)
Wiring method
Power requirement
Load voltage
Load current
Current consumption
Internal descending voltage (*1)
Leakage current
Response
Insulation resistance
Withstand voltage
Impact resistance (*2)
Vibration resistance (*2)
Protective structure
Operational indication
Lead wire
Operating temp. range
Storage temp. range
Weight
Sensor Specification
3 wire type
4.5 ~ 28VDC
4.5 ~ 28VDC
100mA max.
10mA max. (24VDC)
0.5V max. (with load current at 50mA)
50µA max. (24VDC)
1m·s max.
100MΩ min. (between case and lead wire terminal at 500VDC)
for 1minuite (between case and lead wire terminal at 500VDC (50/60Hz))
294.2m/s2 (30G) (No repeat)
88.3m/s2 (9G) (Condensing amplitude: 1.5mm • 10 ~ 55Hz)
IP67 (IEC standard), JIS C0920 (Water tight type)
Red LED lighting up when pressure is ON
PVC 0.2SQ × 3cores × 3,000mm
32 ~ 140°F (0 ~ 60°C)
14 ~ 158°F (-10 ~ 70°C)
50 g
(2) Rotation angle
 Code 90	 180
 Rotation angle 90˚ 180˚
(4) Option (Combination)
  Code A *	 B * C No	code
 Rotary Actuator Code  (Magnetic sensor)	 (Mounting holder) (Speed controller) (without option)
 HR200 ○ ○ ○
 HR400 ○ ○ ○
 HR600 ○ ○ ○
HR400-90(D) HR400-180(D) HR600-90(D) HR600-180(D)
9.5N·m